Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):		
TRACE ELLIOT LIMITED ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Charge ☐ Execution Date: NOVEMBER 28, 2003		Internal Address: Street Address: 21 City: LONDON Country: UNITED I Zip: WC2H 8NA Individual(s) citiz Association General Partnersh Corporation-State Other: If assignee is not domicile representative designation	d in the United States, a domestic is attached: \(\times \) Yes \(\times \) No	
		(Designations must be a se Additional name(s) & add	eparate document from assignment.) ress(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or regis	tration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			4; 1,957,921; 1,917,692	
		attached? □Yes ⊠No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of ap registrations involved	pplications and I: 4	
Attn.: Brewster Taylor LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC Suite 900 1199 North Fairfax Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314-1437 G000001326		7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to be (attached form)	3.41) \$115 charged to Credit Card	
300000132		8. Deposit account m	amber: of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	and page is paying by deposit accounts)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Brewster Taylor	Bul	57,5	MARCH 10, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Sign	nature /	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TRACE ELLIOT LIMITED, a corporation of the United Kingdom with principal offices located at Galliford Road, Maldon, Essex CM9 7XD, England adopted and used the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

<u>MARK</u>	<u>REG. NO.</u>	ISSUED	GOODS/SERVICES
TRACE ELLIOT	1,369,898	11/12/85	ELECTRICAL AMPLIFIERS AND PREAMPLIFIERS FOR SOUND REPRODUCING APPARATUS, LOUDSPEAKER CABINETS AND PARTS THEREOF
POWER FI	1,882,834	3/7/95	AUDIO RECORDERS; POWER AMPLIFIERS AND PRE-AMPLIFIERS FOR AUDIO EQUIPMENT; LOUDSPEAKERS, LOUDSPEAKER CABINETS; AND PARTS AND FITTINGS THEREFOR
TRAMP	1,957,921	2/20/96	ELECTRICAL AMPLIFIERS, PREAMPLIFIERS, AND LOUDSPEAKERS FOR USE IN AMPLIFYING AND REPRODUCING SOUNDS PRODUCED BY GUITARS
MISCELLANI DESIGN	E OUS 1,917,692	9/12/95	AMPLIFICATION AND SOUND EQUIPMENT; NAMELY, AMPLIFIERS AND LOUDSPEAKERS

WHEREAS, CLIFFORD SYDNEY COOPER, a citizen of the United Kingdom with a mailing address of 21 Denmark Street, London, WC2H 8NA was desirous of acquiring said registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, TRACE ELLIOT LIMITED did on November 28, 2003, and

hereby does assign to CLIFFORD SYDNEY COOPER, all right, title and interest in and to said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

TRACE ELLIOT LIMITED

COLIN IAN VICKERS
Joint Liquidator of
Trace Elliot Limited

. WILTHOUT PERSONAL CIABILITY. C. _ .

In Re Registration of)
CLIFFORD SYDNEY COOPER)
Registration No. 1,369,898)
Issued: November 12, 1985	ì
Mark: TRACE FULIOT	3

POWER OF ATTORNEY

CLIFFORD SYDNEY COOPER, the owner by Assignment hereby appoints Marvin Petry and Ross F. Hunt, Jr., each a member of the Bar of the State of Virginia, Douglas E. Jackson and William E. Jackson, each a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia, Brewster Taylor, a member of the Bar of the State of Massachusetts and B. Aaron Schulman, a member of the Bar of the State of Maryland, of the firm of STITES & HARBISON PLLC, with offices at 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, its Attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified registration.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

STITES & HARBISON PLLC, which has a postal address of 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, United States of America, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom Notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

CLIFFORD SYDNEY COOPER

In Re Registration of)
CLIFFORD SYDNEY COOPER) }
Registration No. 1,882,834	,)
lssued: March 7, 1995)
Mark: POWER FI	,

POWER OF ATTORNEY

CLIFFORD SYDNEY COOPER, the owner by Assignment hereby appoints Marvin Petry and Ross F. Hunt, Jr., each a member of the Bar of the State of Virginia, Douglas E. Jackson and William E. Jackson, each a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia, Brewster Taylor, a member of the Bar of the State of Massachusetts and B. Aaron Schulman, a member of the Bar of the State of Maryland, of the firm of STITES & HARBISON PLLC, with offices at 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, its Attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified registration.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

STITES & HARBISON PLLC, which has a postal address of 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, United States of America, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom Notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

CLIFFORD SYDNEY COOPER

In Re Registration of)
CLIFFORD SYDNEY COOPER)
Registration No. 1,957,921)
Issued: February 20, 1996)
Mark: TRAMP)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

CLIFFORD SYDNEY COOPER, the owner by Assignment hereby appoints Marvin Petry and Ross F. Hunt, Jr., each a member of the Bar of the State of Virginia, Douglas E. Jackson and William E. Jackson, each a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia, Brewster Taylor, a member of the Bar of the State of Massachusetts and B. Agron Schulman, a member of the Bar of the State of Maryland, of the firm of STITES & HARBISON PLLC, with offices at 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, its Attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified registration.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

STITES & HARBISON PLLC, which has a postal address of 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, United States of America, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom Notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

CLIFFORD SYDNEY COOPER

In Re Registration of) 1
CLIFFORD SYDNEY COOPER) }
Registration No. 1,917,692	,) }
Issued: September 12, 1995)
Mark: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

CLIFFORD SYDNEY COOPER, the owner by Assignment hereby appoints Marvin Petry and Ross F. Hunt, Jr., each a member of the Bar of the State of Virginia, Douglas E, Jackson and William E. Jackson, each a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia, Brewster Taylor, a member of the Bar of the State of Massachusetts and B. Aaron Schulman, a member of the Bar of the State of Maryland, of the firm of STITES & HARBISON PLLC, with offices at 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, its Attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified registration.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

STITES & HARBISON PLLC, which has a postal address of 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, United States of America, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom Notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

CLIFFORD SYDNEY COOPER

RECORDED: 03/10/2004